506735176 06/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6781992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO ROBERTO PEREIRA	10/30/2018
MARCELO DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA SILVA	10/30/2018
JEAN CARLOS PEREIRA DE CAMARGO	10/30/2018
ANDERSON ANTONIO MORENO	10/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17358191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717 355 3149

Email: napatent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-manning.com,alewis@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55282/CNHI-78-DIV-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=55282_CNHI-78-DIV-CON_ASSIGNMENT_filed_25JUN2021#page1.tif source=55282_CNHI-78-DIV-CON_ASSIGNMENT_filed_25JUN2021#page2.tif source=55282_CNHI-78-DIV-CON_ASSIGNMENT_filed_25JUN2021#page3.tif

PATENT 506735176 REEL: 056666 FRAME: 0157

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into between:

Alessandro Roberto Pereira of Piracicaba, Brazil, Marcelo dos Santos de Oliveira Silva of Sorocaba, Brazil, Jean Carlos Pereira de Camargo of Piracicaba, Brazil, and Anderson Antonio Moreno of Piracicaba, Brazil ("Inventor(s)");

CNH Industrial Brasil LTDA of Rua Senador Milton Campos, 175, 8° andar, Vila da Serra, CEP 34.006-050, Nova Lima, MG, Brazil ("Assignor"); and

CNH Industrial America LLC of 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, United States, ("Entitled Owner").

Inventor(s) herewith declares that he/she believes he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention ("Invention") to be claimed in a United States Patent Application ("Application") and entitled "Elevator Assembly for an Agricultural Harvester with a Storage Hopper Having a Conveyor Therein and Related Methods." The Application is based on the invention disclosure entitled "Elevator – Non stop harvesting system" submitted to the Entitled Owner under internal reference number 55282-R-18-PIR.

Inventor(s) herewith confirms that he/she made the Invention while being in the employ of Assignor and in the execution of his/her normal duties and/or tasks assigned to him/her, and that, by virtue of the Laws of Brazil and/or his/her contract of employment, Assignor is rightfully entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application. To the extent that the Laws of Brazil and/or the applicable contract of employment do not assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Inventor(s) hereby presently assigns all such rights, title, and interest to Assignor.

Assignor and Entitled Owner have agreed that all rights in and to the Invention should be vested in Entitled Owner.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor herewith sells, assigns, and transfers to Entitled Owner its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

Inventor(s) agrees to communicate to Entitled Owner, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to him/her regarding the Invention, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Entitled Owner, its successors, assignees, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention.

PATENT REEL: 056666 FRAME: 0158

Date: _	30/10/2018	Signature of Inventor · Alessandro Roberto Pereira
Date: _	30/10/2018	Signature of Inventor
Date: _	30/10/2018	Marcelo dos Santos de Oliveira Silva Signature of Inventor Jean Carlos Pereira de Camargo
Date: _	30/10/2018	Signature of Inventor Anderson Antonio Moreno
Date: _	30/10/2018	Signature of Assignor Artur Schaal Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Brasil LTDA
Date: _		Signature of Entitled Owner Patrick Sheldrake Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC

In testimony whereof Inventor(s), Assignor, and Entitled Owner have caused this Agreement to

be effective as of at least the earliest execution date provided below.

In testimony whereof Inventor(s), Assignor, and Entitled Owner have caused this Agreement to be effective as of at least the earliest execution date provided below.

Date:	
	Signature of Inventor Alessandro Roberto Pereira
Date:	Signature of inventor
Date:	Marcelo dos Santos de Oliveira Silva
	Signature of Inventor Jean Carlos Pereira de Camargo
Date:	Signature of Inventor Anderson Antonio Moreno
Date:	Signature of Assignor Artur Schaal Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Brasil LTDA
Date:	Signature of Estimed Owner
**************************************	Patrick Sheldrake

RECORDED: 06/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 056666 FRAME: 0160

Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC